Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012) United States Patent and Trademark Office **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new . iddress(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GM Global Technology Operations, In . Stolfo, Tony Internal Address: Love, Martin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 300 Renaissance Center Execution Date(s) November 10, 2010; November 11, 2010 Assignment Merger City: Detroit Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Michigan Government Interest Assignment Country:us Zip <u>48265-3000</u> Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License corrective assignment to correct the attorney docket to Other3617/104; reel/frame 025563/0655 Additional name(s) & address(es) attacl ed? 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/380,715 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: George J. Jakobsche, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: SUNSTEIN KANN MURPHY & TIMBERS LLP | X | Authorized to be charged to denosit account Enclosed Street Address: 125 Summer Street None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110-1618 Phone Number: 617-443-9292 Deposit Account Number 19-45 72 Fax Number: 617-443-0004 Authorized User Name George J Jakobsche Email Address: rdesalvo@sunsteinlaw.com 9. Signature: /George J. Jakobsche, #39,236/ A<sub>1</sub> rll 25, 2011 Signature Date Total number of pages including cover George J. Jakobsche 11 sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 2231: -1450

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0035 04/25/2011 15:14 FAX 6174280796 SunsteinKannMurphyTimber

USPTO

1/13/2011 4:03:08 PM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

Ø 006

TO:GEORGE J. JAKOBSCHE COMPANY:125 SUMMER STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					******	
Electronic Version Stylesheet Version					•	
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			ᅨ
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					7
		N	ame	Execution (	late	
Tony Storfo				11/10/2010		
Martin Love				11/11/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					1
Name:	GM GLOBAL 1	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.				
Street Address:		300 Renaissance Center				
City:	Detroit					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48265-3000					ı
PROPERTY NUMBE					:	
Property Type		Number			7	
Application Number: 2		29380715				o constant
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			== Ğ
Fax Number: (617)443-0004  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 617-443-9292  Email: rdesalvo@sunsteinlaw.com  Correspondent Name: George J. Jakobsche  Address Line 1: 125 Summer Street  Address Line 2: Sunstein Kann Murphy & Timbers LLP						CH SAN AA
Address Line 4:		ASSA Ti	CHUSETT'S 02110-1618			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			3681/104			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			George J. Jakobsche			
Total Attachments: 2 source=rd3617_104_ source=rd3617_104_	az#page1.tif			•		

**REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0036** 

**PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNORS:

Tony Stolfo

Martin Love

ASSIGNEE:

GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.

300 Renaissance Center, Detroit, Michigan 48265-3000,

U.S.A.

INVENTION:

WHOLE BODY OF CAR

ATTORNEY DOCKET:

3617/104

U.S. SERIAL NO:

Not yet assigned

U.S. FILING DATE:

Herewith

Assignor is the sole inventor (if only one inventor is listed above) or a joint inventor (if more than one inventor is listed above) of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation—in—whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation—in—part United States application (including divisions, continuations in—whole or—in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in–part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignce in the

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0037 prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and de iver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extentions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforcapatents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and tertifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrumer t on the date set forth below.

Date: (100. 10. 20/0

Tony Stolfo, Assignor

Date: November 11.2010

Martin Love, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 026184 FRAME: 0038